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North Cross School strives to “provide students a wide variety of activities so that they will discover the full range of their talents and interests.”  To meet this goal, the athletic department offers the teams listed below for participation by middle and upper school students.  
There are Two steps to NCS Athletic Participation: 
1) A Virginia High School League Athletic Participation/ Parental Consent/Physical Examination Form (VHSL) must be on file with the athletic office BEFORE students can practice with a team.  
2) NCS Athletic Forms (all 4 forms must be completed and submitted on-line.)  
These Two Steps can be found on the right-hand side of our website: www.northcross.org/athletics    
**Sign up for sports via email directly with the coach for each sport.  Email addresses are provided below. Register as soon as possible or by Friday, November 4, 2016. 
Upon registration, your Coach will notify you of the 1st day of practice (also in parenthesis beside each sport below) and other details of the program!  Game schedules are being finalized and will be available once completed.
Attendance at practice is very important since games may begin in early December.  Notify your coach if you will not be able to attend some of these practices.
*MS STRENGTH & CONDITIONING (11/14/16)
MS Coach: Jim Schaefer (jschaefer@northcross.org)    
Boys and girls in grades 6-8, *limited to the first 12 registered students.
Class will meet Monday thru Friday 2:25-3:30pm at the CAC.

SWIMMING (11/14/16)                                                                                                                                                                            Coach: Greg Lake (glake@northcross.org)   
Boys and girls in grades 6-12
Depending on size of team, coach will communicate the practice schedule(s).

BOYS MIDDLE SCHOOL WRESTLING (11/14/16)

Coach: Jason England (jengland@tivasoftware.com) 
Boys in grades 6-8

Practices are mostly Monday thru Friday 2:25-4pm at the CAC.
BOYS MIDDLE SCHOOL BASKETBALL (11/14/16)
Coach/ White team: Alex Hash (ahash@northcross.org) 
Boys in grades 6-7
Coach/ Red team: TBA…Eric Lawrence will take emails (elawrence@northcross.org) 
Boys in grades 7-8

Practices are mostly Monday thru Friday 2:25-4pm

BOYS JV & VARSITY BASKETBALL (11/14/16)
Varsity Coach: Ed Green (egreen@northcross.org)  
JV Coach: Scott Wilde (swilde@northcross.org) 
Boys in grades 8-12 are eligible for JV & Varsity basketball.  The coaches will determine who will be placed on which team.

Practices are mostly Monday thru Friday 4-6pm
**There will be a preseason dinner for all Winter Middle School, JV & Varsity athletes, parents & families.  
DATE: Monday, Nov. 14th at 6pm.  This will be a POTLUCK dinner.  Please bring a dish or dessert to serve eight.  This event will be held in the Lemon Dining Hall.  Coaches will be distributing schedules and talking about expectations for the season.   All families must be represented by a parent or guardian.
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